 W G _ G R P  L a d d e r s  &  T r a y s _ T e c h n i c a l  I n f o r m a t i o n _ C C D _ 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 9  1/9
ISSUED BY:S
Jose Montesinos
T&V leader
APPROVED BY:
Darren Tait
Technical leader
ISSUED DATE:

Perforated Tray Classification: B
6.8 According to the free base area of cable ladder length
Classification X
10  Mechanical properties
MITA Cable tray systems and cable ladder systems providing adequate mechanical strength. The main
criterion for the SWL is safety in use of the product. (according to BS EN IEC 61537 and NEMA FG-1)
BS EN 61537    /   Span  (m)
1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 8A 8B 8C 12A 12B
SWL Kg/m
Network Rail requirements (Vertical Load) - - - - - - 45
Network Rail requirements (Horizontal load) - - - - - - 24
Test type 10.4 single span) - - - 80 70 60 35
Network Rail requirements (Vertical Load) - - - - - - 90
Network Rail requirements (Horizontal load) - - - - - - 30
Test type 10.4 single span) - - - 125 100 80 65
GRP50-50 50 50 Test type 10.4 single span) 15 10 5 NR NR NR NR FAIL
GRP50-75 50 75 Test type 10.4 single span) 15 10 5 NR NR NR NR FAIL
GRP100-60 100 60 Test type 10.4 single span) 30 25 20 15 10 NR NR FAIL
GRP200-60 200 60 Test type 10.4 single span) 30 25 20 15 10 NR NR FAIL
GRP300-60 300 60 Test type 10.4 single span) 30 25 20 15 10 NR NR
GRP100-80 100 80 Test type 10.4 single span) 30 25 20 15 10 NR NR FAIL
Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR PASS FAIL
GRP300-80 300 80 Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR
GRP400-80 400 80 Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR
GRP100-110 100 110 Test type 10.4 single span) 30 25 20 15 10 NR NR
Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR PASS FAIL FAIL
GRP200-110 200 110 Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR
Test type 10.4 single span) 55 50 45 40 25 15 10 PASS PASS FAIL
Test type 10.4 single span) 55 50 45 40 25 15 10 PASS PASS FAIL
Test type 10.4 single span) 40 35 30 25 15 NR NR PASS FAIL
GRP150-110 150 110
GRP300-110 300 110
400 110
GRP150-210 150 210
GRP400-110
Product ref
GRP200-80 200 80
NEMA
Test type HeightWidth
GMAX 6M 100x160 100 160
GMAX 6M 200x200 200 200